
The Year to Reset Sunday, July 6, 2025

Announcements


• Download church mobile app from your google or apple play stores


• Subscribe to the church’s youtube page: Ned Branch Missionary Baptist Church


• Scholarship fund: 50 people giving $1 a week for a year ($52 per year)


• It is not too late to turn in a pledge card…


• Tues-Thurs., July 8th-10th, 2025 at 7pm Summer Revival


• Sun., July 13, 2025 Baptism Immediately after service…See Sis Diane Brown 


• Mon., July 14, 2025 from 10am-2pm food giveaway in front of Old BiLo…


• Volunteers Needed…


• Tues., July 15, 2025 at 7pm Dr Dukes preaching revival at St. Thomas Grove, Barnwell SC 


• Wed., July 16, 2025 at 12 noon Bible Study…Nehemiah Chapter 3 


• Weds., July 16, 2025 at 7pm Dr. Dukes preaching at Union United Methodist in Kline, SC


• Tues., July 22, 2025 at 7pm Dr. Dukes preaching revival at Mt. Zion in Aiken, SC


• Wed., July 23, 2025 at 7:30pm Dr preaching revival at Bland Baptist in Johnston, SC


• Sun., July 27, 2025 at 3pm Baptist Day…2nd Providence in North Augusta


• Mon., July 28 2025 at 6:45 Dr. Dukes preaching at Frost Branch Revival Service


• Sat., Aug. 2, 2025 at 11am Dr. Dukes is preaching Community-Wide Revival


• Sun., Aug. 3, 2025 Back to School Community-Wide Prayer, Book bag giveaway, and ice cream


• Tues., Aug. 12, 2025 at 7:00 Dr. Dukes preaching at Galilee in Aiken Revival Service


• Wed., Aug. 13, 2025 at 6:00 Mid-week ‘Branch Out’ Wednesday (kick-off)


• Sat., Aug. 16, 2025 at 4pm Daughters of the King Celebration Concert


• Sun-Fri, Sept. 7-12, National Baptist Convention in Kansas City, Missouri


• Sun., Sept. 14, 2025 at 1:30pm 157th Church Anniversary…National Grandparents Day


• Sun., Sept. 21, 2025 National Back to Church Sunday…


• Sun., Oct. 26, 2025 table treats immediately after service


• Sun., Nov. 30, 2025 First Sunday of Advent (Celebrating the 2nd coming of Christ)


• Wed., Dec. 31, 2025 at 10pm New Year’s Eve ‘Glo’ Service



Year of Reset Sunday, July 6, 2025

Genesis 4:3-7, NKJV


Subject: It's Stretching Season…

Gen 4:3 And in the process of time it came to pass that Cain 
brought an offering of the fruit of the ground to the LORD.


Gen 4:4 Abel also brought of the firstborn of his flock and of their 
fat. And the LORD respected Abel and his offering,


Gen 4:5 but He did not respect Cain and his offering. And Cain was 
very angry, and his countenance fell.


Gen 4:6 So the LORD said to Cain, “Why are you angry? And why 
has your countenance fallen?


Gen 4:7 “If you do well, will you not be accepted? And if you do not 
do well, sin lies at the door. And its desire is for you, but you should 
rule over it.”


Sermon Points:

1. Tradition (vs 3)
2. Addition (vs 4)
3. Rebellious (vss 5-7)
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https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/gen/4/4/s_4004
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/gen/4/5/s_4005
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/gen/4/6/s_4006
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/gen/4/7/s_4007

